

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Petitioner,

v.

ALFREDIE STEELE,

Respondent.

CASE NO. SC04-802

2d DCA No. 2D04-1049

Lower Tribunal No. 03-02280CFAES

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT
COURT OF APPEAL FOR THE SECOND DISTRICT
STATE OF FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER ON THE MERITS

CHARLES J. CRIST, JR.
ATTORNEY GENERAL

CANDANCE M. SABELLA

Assistant Attorney General
Chief of Capital Appeals
Florida Bar No. 0445071
Concourse Center 4
3507 East Frontage Road, Suite 200
Tampa, Florida 33607-7013
Telephone: (813) 287-7910
Facsimile: (813) 281-5501

COUNSEL FOR STATE OF FLORIDA

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	2
ISSUE I	2
DOES A TRIAL COURT DEPART FROM THE ESSENTIAL REQUIREMENTS OF LAW, IN A DEATH PENALTY CASE, BY REQUIRING THE STATE TO PROVIDE PRE- GUILT OR PRE-PENALTY PHASE NOTICE OF AGGRAVATING FACTORS?	
ISSUE II	4
DOES A TRIAL COURT DEPART FROM THE ESSENTIAL REQUIREMENTS OF LAW, IN A DEATH PENALTY CASE, BY USING A PENALTY PHASE SPECIAL VERDICT FORM THAT DETAILS THE JURORS' DETERMINATION CONCERNING AGGRAVATING FACTORS FOUND BY THE JURY?	
CONCLUSION	7
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	8
CERTIFICATION OF TYPE SIZE AND STYLE	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Bottoson v. Moore,
833 So. 2d 693 (Fla.),
cert. denied, 537 U.S. 1070 (2002) 3, 5

Darling v. State,
808 So. 2d 145 (Fla. 2002) 4

Davis v. State,
859 So. 2d 465 (Fla. 2003) 4

Hildwin v. Florida,
490 U.S. 638 (1989) 3, 5

Hootman v. State,
709 So. 2d 1357 (Fla. 1998) 3

King v. Moore,
831 So. 2d 143 (Fla.),
cert. denied, 537 U.S. 1067 (2002) 3, 5

Kormondy v. State,
845 So. 2d 41 (Fla. 2003) 2

Lynch v. State,
841 So. 2d 362 (Fla.),
cert. denied, 124 S. Ct. 189 (2003) 2, 5

Patten v. State,
598 So. 2d 60 (Fla. 1992) 2, 5

Porter v. Crosby,
840 So. 2d 981 (Fla. 2003) 3

Ring v. Arizona,
536 U.S. 584 (2002) 1-3, 5

State v. Matute-Chirinos,
713 So. 2d 1006 (Fla. 1998) 3

Vining v. State,
637 So. 2d 921 (Fla. 1994) 2, 5

OTHER AUTHORITIES

§ 921.141, Fla. Stat. 2
